

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Create	or Ide	nti	ifica	tion	Det	tails	5									
Date: 2	23 Dec	:en	nbe	r 202	21											
Name: [Eva				Surname: Pras		Praskova									
Referenc	ence: 4ir#0035				C	Countr	ry:	Malaysia (MYS)							
Artist Web Link: http://linktr.ee/eweliyi																
Contact Number: +60-19237-7297 Email: eva.praskova@gmail.com							om									
2. Artwo	rk Inf	orı	mat	ion												
Title:	Annihi	lat	ion													
Туре: С	Digital	Or	nly	<u>/</u>	Dig	jital	and	Phys	ical		Please	e tic	ck where approp	riate		
Categor	y: Dig	ita	l ar	t												
Themed	Set Ti	tle:	: Т	he D	ivine	e Fe	emin	ine								
Year of (Comple	etic	on:	20)21											
Medium	Dig	ita	ıl pa	intir	ng											
Dimensio	Dimensions: 5333p x 3567p															
Descript	l	Ent	terir	ng th		ncha	artec		itory	v. It i	night	kil	ll you, it mi	ght not.	But it	



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

,	J	
I always loved sci-fi, it is a genre where you explore without limfuturistic, secrets of the universe or metaphors of current societal matter.		dreams,
This creation is a concept where you enter the uncharted territory; Stepping outside of all you have known so far; You have no way of knowing what is on the other side;		
Annihilation is inevitable and will happen on one form or another.		
Full of perils and danger, this non-reset matrix is continuous. Only luck and sheer skill will pull you through.		
Surviving or not, you will not come back, unchanged. Changed for the better?		
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):		



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name: Eva Praskova							
Signature:	Date: 23 December 2021						
	Ova'						
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd							
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo							
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius						
Signature:	Company Stamp:						

23 December 2021



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	23 Decem	nber 2021		
Reference: 4ir#0035				
Creator's Name:		Eva Praskova		
Creation Title:		Annihilation		
Themed Set Title:		The Divine feminine		

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Eva Praskova			
Signature:		Date:	23 December 2021	
	ova"			
Subject to the tern	ns of our partnership c	ontract with Loot N	NFT Co LLC, we hereby	
•	truct Loot NFT Co LLC e represent as listed at		entioned creation, on behalf of tlootnft.io.	
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NI	FT trading as J+E [Digital (IO) I td	
ordanor o rigoria de	7/1/ T	Trading 45 0 · E I	Sigital (10) Eta	
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative:	Jailesh Raggoo		
Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:		Company Stan	np:	
			W Branc Cross	
_	- •			
Date:	23 December 2021			







THE DIVINE FEMININE
Annihilation